Recipient represents, covenants, and warrants it has during 

the 2023 calendar year and will continue to perform the Services for the public during the 
term of this Agreement. 

3. GRANT 

3.1. Total Grant. County will pay Recipient a total amount not to exceed One hundred fifty 
thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00) (“Agreement Maximum”).  

3.2. Performance. Upon execution of this Agreement, the County shall issue the grant in a lump 
sum to the Recipient for expenses incurred by Recipient in 2023 for the provision of the 
Services.   

4. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS/STANDARDS